Adapters.com Tel: 408.855.8527 Fax: 408.855.8528 Email: sales@adapters.com web: http://www.adapters.com 2001
14
Emulator
Adapters
Emulators are one of the most widely used
instruments during new system development.
Emulators help debug the hardware and are
effective during software-hardware integra-

DRAWINGS
EMULATING
QUICK ORDER GUIDE; DETERMINE:
• Device under test
• Emulator manufacturer and model (pod configuration and signal assignment)
• Package type on target board (e.g., PGA, BGA, PQFP, LCC, PLCC, etc. see page 4)
• Connection type (clip-over, socketable, solder-down)
Note: If your chip under test is in a socket, we may have an adapter that plugs into the
socket. Otherwise, you need to solder-down a base and connect to it.
DIP-PLCC, 1-1
PLCC-PLCC, 1-1
WIRED ONE TO ONE
These adapters translate package types with
equal pin counts (i.e. 68 pin PGA to 68 pin
PLCC or 44 pin PLCC to 44 pin QFP) and
can be used sometimes with many device
derivatives. Due to the pin assignments being
generic these adapters can also perform as a
test adapter or in some cases to prototype or
program a device.
PGA-PLCC, 1-1
1-1 socketable adapters
17
Adapters.com Tel: 408.855.8527 Fax: 408.855.8528 Email: sales@adapters.com web: http://www.adapters.com 2001
POPULAR DEVICES
MOTOROLA
NEC
HITACHI
INFINION
MICROCHIP
INTEL
MITSUBISHI
DALLAS
ATMEL
Device
I.C.E.
Interface
Target
I.C. Package
Part
Number
C541U 44 Pga 8*8 44 PLCC 180-3900-00
C515 * Nohau 68 PLCC 180-3960-10
C517A * Nohau 84 PLCC 180-3975-10
Device
I.C.E.
Interface
Target
I.C. Package
Part
Number
27C 32 Dip .600 (P) 32 PLCC 110-1665-05
27C 32 Dip .600 (Z) 32 PLCC 110-1665-00
8031 40 Dip .600 40 Dip.600 180-1825-10
8051/87C 40 Dip .600 (P) 44 PLCC 110-1671-00
8051/87C 40 Dip .600 (Z) 44 PLCC 110-1671-10
80C196KX 68 Pga 11*11 68 PLCC 110-2647-00
Device
I.C.E.
Interface
Target
I.C. Package
Part
Number
PIC16C64 40 Dip .600 (P) 44 PLCC 110-1670-00
PIC16C64 40 Dip .600 (Z) 44 PLCC 110-1670-10
PIC17C42 40 Dip .600 (P) 44 PLCC 110-1670-30
PIC17C42 40 Dip .600 (Z) 44 PLCC 110-1670-40
Device
I.C.E.
Interface
Target
I.C. Package

5.1mm SOIC surface mount base
7.6mm SOIC surface mount base
QUICK ORDER GUIDE; DETERMINE:
• DIP footprint needed 8-44
• Interface socket type Production or Zero insertion force
• Package type on target board need Body size, Tip-Tip dimension, Lead pitch
• Typically the dip and soic pin counts match, we can customize almost any combination
Note: If your chip under test is in a socket, we may have an adapter that plugs into the
socket. Otherwise, you need to solder-down a base and connect to it.
Dip-Soic, 7.6mm(.300) body size
Dip-Soic, 5.1mm(.200) body size
Dip-Soic, 3.8mm(.150) body size
I.C.E.
Interface
SOIC
1.27 / 5.1mm
Part
Number
8 Dip .300 (P) 8 Pin 110-4100-20
16 Dip .300 (P) 16 Pin Call factory
18 Dip .300 (P) 18 Pin 110-4113-20
20 Dip .300 (P) 20 Pin 110-4119-20
I.C.E.
Interface
SOIC
1.27 / 7.6mm
Part
Number
8 Dip .300 (P) 8 Pin 110-4100-30
14 Dip .300 (P) 14 Pin Call factory
16 Dip .300 (P) 16 Pin Call factory
18 Dip .300 (P) 18 Pin 110-4113-30
20 Dip .300 (P) 20 Pin 110-4119-30
28 Dip .300 (P)
28 Dip .600 (P)
28 Pin
28 Pin
110-4132-30
110-4135-30
32 Dip .600 (P) 32 Pin 110-4144-30
I.C.E.
Interface
SOIC
1.27 / 3.8mm
Part
Number
8 Dip .300 (P) 8 Pin 110-4100-10
14 Dip .300 (P) 14 Pin 110-4107-10
16 Dip .300 (P) 16 Pin 110-4110-10
18 Dip .300 (P) 18 Pin 110-4112-10
20 Dip .300 (P) 20 Pin 110-4119-10
Adapters.com Tel: 408.855.8527 Fax: 408.855.8528 Email: sales@adapters.com web: http://www.adapters.com 2001
20
Emulator specific adapters
Device
I.C.E.
Interface
Target
I.C. Package
Part
Number
AT90LS 28 Dip .300 32 Qfp .5mm 110-3105-00
AT90S4434 40 Dip .600 44 Qfp .8mm 110-3230-00
AT49F1024 44 PLCC 40 TS.5mm 110-3942-00
Device
I.C.E.
Interface
Target
I.C. Package
Part
Number
8031/51 40 Dip .600 44 Qfp .8mm 110-3227-00
196KC 68 PGA 11*11 80 Qfp R .8mm 110-3605-00

have the most experienced design staff -- bar
none.
QUICK ORDER GUIDE; DETERMINE:
• Device under test
• Emulator manufacturer and model (pod configuration and signal assignment)
• Package type on target board (e.g., PGA, BGA, PQFP, LCC, PLCC, etc. see page 4)
• Connection type (clip-over, socketable, solder-down)
Note: If your chip under test is in a socket, we may have an adapter that plugs into the
socket. Otherwise, you need to solder-down a base and connect to it.
Motorola 68302 adapter
Atmel device adapters
Intel device adapters
NOTE:
In catalog tables where the star (*) appears
and is followed by the name of an emulator
type or device, that adapter only works for
that manufacturers emulator
21
Adapters.com Tel: 408.855.8527 Fax: 408.855.8528 Email: sales@adapters.com web: http://www.adapters.com 2001
Device-specific adapters
Device
I.C.E.
Interface
Target
I.C. Package
Part
Number
68302 132 Pga 13*13 132 Qfp .635mm 110-3661-00
68060 206 Pga 18*18 240 Qfp .5mm 110-3714-00
68360 241 Pga 18*18 240 Qfp .5mm 110-3731-00
68HC11E9 52 PLCC 64 Qfp .8mm 110-3886-00
68HC05B6 52 PLCC 64 Qfp .8mm 110-3887-00
68HC11F1 68 PLCC 80 Qfp .65mm 110-3903-00
68HC12 * Nohau (NQ) 80 Qfp .65mm 180-5550-00
68HC12 * Nohau (TQ) 80 Qfp .65mm 180-5550-10
68HC16Z1 * Nohau (TQ) 144 Qfp .5mm 180-5894-30
Device
I.C.E.
Interface
Target
I.C. Package
Part
Number
C508 * Nohau 64 Qfp .8 mm 180-5450-00
C161 * Nohau (NQ) 80 Qfp .65mm 180-5550-15
C164C1 * Nohau (NQ) 80 Qfp .65mm 180-5550-20
C164C1 * Nohau (TQ) 80 Qfp .65mm 180-5550-25
C164C1 * Nohau (YP) 80 Qfp .65mm 180-5550-30
C515 * Nohau (NQ) 80 Qfp .65mm 180-5550-40
C515 * Nohau (TQ) 80 Qfp .65mm 180-5550-45
C515C * Nohau (NQ) 80 Qfp .65mm 180-5550-50
C515C * Nohau (TQ) 80 Qfp .65mm 180-5550-55
C505L * Nohau (NQ) 80 Qfp .65mm 180-5550-60
C505L * Nohau (TQ) 80 Qfp .65mm 180-5550-65
C1610 * Nohau (NQ) 80 Qfp .65mm 180-5550-70
C161RI * Nohau (NQ) 100 Qfp .5mm 180-5680-10
C517A * Nohau (NQ) 100 Qfp R.65mm 180-5690-20
C517A * Nohau (TQ) 100 Qfp R.65mm 180-5690-10
C161RI * Nohau (NQ) 100 Qfp R.65mm 180-5690-50
C161SI/C * Nohau (NQ) 128 Qfp .5mm 180-5785-10
C167 * Lauterbach 144 Qfp .5mm 180-5890-00
C167 * Lauterbach 144 Qfp .5mm 180-5891-00
Device
I.C.E.
Interface
Target
I.C. Package
Part
Number
PIC16C74 40 Dip .600 (P) 44 Qfp .8mm 110-3228-00
PIC16C74 40 Dip .600 (Z) 44 Qfp .8mm 110-3228-05
PIC16C924 68 PLCC 64 Qfp .5mm 110-3905-00
PIC16C 18 Dip .300 20 Soic .65mm 110-3105-00